

CARL-HEYER-STRASSE 1-3 D-56130 BAD EMS TEL: 02603/791-180 FAX: 02603/791-209

E-MAIL: INFO@HEYERMEDICAL.DE

HEYER MEDICAL AG · POSTFACH 1345 · D-56120 BAD EMS

MANUFACTURER'S AUTHORISATION SERVICE

We, HEYER MEDICAL AG, head office situated at CARL-HEYER-STRASSE 1-3, D-56130 BAD EMS, GERMANY, hereby certify that

Micromed Systems E-103, Nisarg, Mumbai 400067, India

is authorized to service all the products manufactured by **HEYER MEDICAL AG** installed in India.

This authorization is valid until 31.12.2020.

We will provide with all kind of technical support as required by **Micromed Systems** and the after-sales services for our range of equipment. In the event that the authorization would be changed to a different company, we will ensure that you will receive a seamless service from the new partner including warranty and post warranty maintenance (if required by the Partner) provision of spare parts, etc.

During the term of ten (10) years after the delivery of a product, spare parts for products manufactured by HEYER MEDICAL AG will be available from HEYER MEDICAL AG's premises on HEYER MEDICAL AG's standard terms and conditions including but not limited to HEYER MEDICAL **AG's** price terms and conditions valid at the time.

This authorization is governed by German law. Any dispute, controversy or claim arising out of or relating to this authorization, or the breach, termination or validity thereof shall be finally settled in arbitration by one arbitrator in accordance with the Arbitration Rules of the Arbitration Institute of the German Central Chamber of Commerce. The arbitration shall take place in BAD EMS Germany, and the proceedings shall be conducted in English.

HEYER MEDICAL AG's standard terms and conditions in force at the time shall be an integral part of this authorization and shall apply.

Issued in Germany on 08/03/2017 by

HEYER MEDICAL AG

Torsten Kullmann General Manager

56120 Bad Ems 56130 Bad Ems

UST-ID-NR.: DF 214900259